



Invitation to Tender

ERICKSON WATER SYSTEM - WATERMAIN REPLACEMENT

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Issued: November 21, 2024

Closing Date: 2:00 pm MST, January 16, 2025

This Addendum shall be read in conjunction with and considered as an integral part of the Contract Documents; revisions supersede the information contained in the original specifications or previously issued Addendum. Price submitted shall include all items of this Addendum.

By this **Addendum No. 1**, dated November 21, 2024, the Invitation to Tender documents for the Erickson Water System – Watermain Replacement shall be amended as specified below.

1. Instruction to Tenderers, Section 4.2 Tender Meeting

The non-mandatory tender meeting scheduled to be held on site (1403 Erickson Road) on November 21, 2024 at 2pm MST has been **CANCELLED** due to inclement weather and site conditions.

Except as modified by Addendum No. 1 issued November 21, 2024, the Invitation to Tender – Erickson Water System – Watermain Replacement documents shall remain unchanged.

- END OF DOCUMENT -